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SURVEY METHOD

This survey was conducted 
online within the United 
States from Field Dates:  
October 26-28, 2021 
among 1,578 registered 
voters by The Harris Poll.

Results were weighted for age within gender, region, 
race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, 
employment, education, political party, and political 
ideology where necessary to align them with their actual 
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting 
was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be 
online.

The poll was supervised by pollsters:
Mark Penn (Chairman, The Harris Poll) 
Dritan Nesho (CEO, HarrisX) 
Prof. Stephen Ansolabehere (CAPS Director, Harvard)
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APPROVAL AND 
MOOD OF COUNTRY
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A GROWING MAJORITY OF VOTERS SAY THE 
COUNTRY IS ON THE WRONG TRACK 
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Country: Right Track / Wrong Track

% Who Say “Right Track”

01/21 02/21 03/21 04/21 5/21 6/21 7/21 9/21 10/21

GOP 34% 26% 24% 25% 27% 32% 28% 19% 11%

DEM 27% 68% 73% 75% 76% 81% 73% 71% 66%

IND 19% 34% 39% 41% 36% 44% 32% 29% 28%

M1. In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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A MAJORITY OF VOTERS ALSO SAY THE ECONOMY IS 
ON THE WRONG TRACK
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US Economy: Right Track / Wrong Track

% Who Say “Right Track”

01/21 02/21 03/21 04/21 5/21 6/21 7/21 9/21 10/21

GOP 39% 26% 25% 28% 27% 29% 28% 20% 11%

DEM 25% 60% 64% 70% 76% 71% 67% 66% 60%

IND 23% 34% 34% 39% 36% 45% 30% 29% 27%

M2. In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?



Co
py

rig
ht

 ©
20

16
  T

he
 N

ie
ls

en
 C

om
pa

ny
. C

on
fid

en
tia

l a
nd

 p
ro

pr
ie

ta
ry

.

6

VOTERS INCREASINGLY SEE THE STRENGTH OF THE ECONOMY AS DECREASING 
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How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Strong Weak

I3. How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today? 
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VOTERS REPORT THEIR FINANCIAL SITUATION IS DECREASING AGAIN
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Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? 

Improving Getting worse Just as well off No opinion

I4. Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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BIDEN’S APPROVAL HAS FALLEN FURTHER SINCE LAST MONTH, NOW AT 43%

President Biden Overall Approval

4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6%

30% 29% 26% 23% 30% 36%
35%

9% 9% 10% 11%
13%

14%
16%

24% 26% 30% 26%
26% 24% 20%

33% 33% 30% 33%
26% 24% 23%

Mar 21 Apr 21 May 21 Jun 21 Jul 21 Sep 21 Oct 21

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Not sure

59% 57% 61% 62% 52% 48% 

M3ALT. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?

43% 
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MOST VOTERS DO NOT APPROVE BIDEN’S JOB PERFORMANCE IN ANY GIVEN AREA

Approve Biden on…
(Strongly or Somewhat Approve)

January 2021 
(Trump)

February 2021 
(Biden) March 2021 April 2021 May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 Sept 2021 Oct 2021

The Economy 56% 61% 60% 60% 62% 61% 54% 44% 40%

Stimulating 
Jobs 58% 58% 59% 59% 62% 61% 57% 46% 44%

Fighting 
Terrorism 55% 59% 59% 58% 59% 59% 54% 41% 39%

Immigration 52% 56% 48% 52% 53% 52% 49% 40% 35%

Foreign Affairs 52% 61% 56% 58% 58% 59% 53% 40% 39%

Administering 
the Gov't 49% 62% 60% 62% 61% 62% 57% 45% 42%

Reacting to 
coronavirus 47% 68% 71% 69% 70% 69% 63% 52% 50%

Dealing with 
violence and 
crime in the 
country

55% 56% 56% 50% 41% 38%

Handling 
Afghanistan 35% 33%

M3A. Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on …?
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BOTH GOP AND DEM PARTY APPROVAL CONTINUE TO FALL
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GOP Approval

M4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job? 
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DEMOCRATIC PARTY APPROVAL IS NOW BELOW 40%
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Democratic Party Approval

M5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?
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OVERALL CONGRESSIONAL APPROVAL IS DOWN TO THE LOW 30S

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?

7% 8%
23% 23% 22% 18%

25%

31% 32%

31% 27% 33%
28%

30%

26%
28%

34%
34% 30%

35%
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24%
20%

13% 16% 16% 19% 15% 13% 11%

March 21 April 21 May 21 Jun 21 Jul 21 Sep 21 Oct 21

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don't know

39% 49% 46% 54% 45% 36%

CON1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?

31%
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DONALD TRUMP AND JOE BIDEN ARE THE MOST FAVORED FIGURES IN THE COUNRTY

26%

23%
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12%
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18%

20%
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19%
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17%

21%

16%

18%
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14%
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22%
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12%

16%

26%

5%

6%

12%
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16%

21%

10%

19%

27%

17%

17%

26%

25%

11%

14%

17%

10%

13%

11%

10%

15%

12%

19%

10%

19%

14%

38%

37%

29%

37%

25%

19%

43%

26%

10%

28%

34%

13%

11%

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders

Kamala Harris

Ted Cruz

Ron DeSantis

Nancy Pelosi

Chuck Schumer

Tim Scott

Mitch McConnell

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Joe Manchin

Kristen Sinema

Very favorable

Favorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Row % Favorable 
(NET)

Unfavorable 
(NET)

Donald Trump 44% 49%

Joe Biden 43% 50%

Bernie Sanders 41% 45%

Kamala Harris 40% 48%

Ted Cruz 40% 38%

Ron DeSantis 35% 30%

Nancy Pelosi 35% 53%

Chuck Schumer 32% 41%

Tim Scott 29% 22%

Mitch McConnell 29% 48%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 28% 44%

Joe Manchin 26% 32%

Kristen Sinema 23% 25%

Favorability of Political 
Figures

F1.  Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group – or if you’ve never heard of them. 
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MILITARY, POLICE, AND FBI REGISTER AS THE MOST FAVORED 
GOVERNMENT INSTITUTIONS

46%

35%

35%

20%

26%

17%

15%

19%

22%

14%

5%

6%

33%

41%

37%

38%

32%

36%

35%

25%

22%

20%

10%

9%
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1%

1%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

11%
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7%

6%

12%

11%

15%

16%

9%

11%

18%

16%

19%

7%

9%

12%

16%

15%

19%

18%

21%

12%

20%

22%

13%

4%

7%

9%

12%

15%

11%

14%

25%

30%

25%

44%

41%

U.S. Military

Amazon

Police

FBI

Centers for Disease Control

U.S. Supreme Court

Department of Justice

Facebook

Black Lives Matter

Twitter

China

Antifa

Very favorable

Favorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Row % Favorable 
(NET)

Unfavorable 
(NET)

U.S. Military 80% 11%

Amazon 75% 16%

Police 71% 21%

FBI 59% 28%

Centers for Disease Control 58% 30%

U.S. Supreme Court 53% 30%

Department of Justice 50% 32%

Facebook 44% 45%

Black Lives Matter 44% 43%

Twitter 35% 45%

China 16% 66%

Antifa 15% 54%

Favorability 
of Institutions

F1.  Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group – or if you’ve never heard of them. 
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IN CONGRESSIONAL HORSERACE, GOP CANDIDATES OUTPERFORM DEMOCRATS;
BIDEN-TRUMP ARE SPLIT

42%
45%

13%

If the congressional election were held today would you 
be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican for 

Congress?

Democrat Republican Don't know

46%
45%

9%

If the election for president were held today and were 
between Joe Biden and Donald Trump, who would you 

vote for?

Donald Trump Joe Biden Don't know

DEM GOP DK

White 34% 54% 12%

Hispanic 54% 34% 12%

Black/AA 72% 16% 12%

Men 42% 49% 10%

Women 43% 41% 15%

Urban 58% 31% 12%

Suburban 40% 47% 12%

Rural 26% 58% 15%

IND:
DEM 30%
GOP 36%
DK    34%
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SLIGHT MAJORITY OF VOTERS SAY BIDEN IS TOO OLD; THEY HAVE DOUBTS ABOUT HIS 
MENTAL FITNESS

47% 53%

Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as 
President of the United States or do you 
have doubts about his fitness for office?

(Split sample)

He is mentally fit
I have doubts about his fitness

42%
58%

Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old 
to be President or do you think he is showing he 

is fit to be president? (Split sample)

Fit Too old

Row % He is 
mentally fit

I have doubts 
about his 

fitness

Democrat 84% 16%

Republican 15% 85%

IND/OTH 43% 57%

Row % Showing he is 
too old

Showing he is 
fit to be 

president

Democrat 27% 73%

Republican 90% 10%

IND/OTH 63% 37%

BID1. Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?
BID2. Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?
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TRUMP IS A CLEAR FAVORITE IN A PROSPECTIVE GOP PRIMARY; PENCE A DISTANT 
SECOND

23%
21%
12%
9%
4%
3%
5%
23%

Mike Pence
Ron DeSantis

Ted Cruz
Nikki Hayley

Marco Rubio
Mike Pompeo

Tim Scott
Other

If former President Donald Trump does not 
run for president in 2024, who would you 
vote for in the GOP primary? (GOP + IND)

47%
9%
10%
6%
4%
1%
1%
3%
19%

Donald Trump
Mike Pence

Ron DeSantis
Nikki Hayley

Ted Cruz
Mike Pompeo
Marco Rubio

Tim Scott
Other

If the Republican presidential primary for the 
2024 election was held today, who would you 

vote for? (GOP + IND)

Would vote for Trump
GOP voters: 60%
IND voters: 29%

Would vote for Pence
GOP voters: 30%
IND voters: 14%

GOPPRIM1. If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for? 
GOPPRIM2. If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024, who would you vote for in the GOP primary? 
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DESANTIS AND SCOTT BOTH MARGINALLY BEAT VP HARRIS IN PRESIDENTIAL 
HORSERACE; HARRIS AND POMPEO TIE

42%

40%

18%

HORSE3: If the election for president were 
held today and were between Governor 
Ron DeSantis and VP Kamala Harris, who 

would you vote for?

Governor Ron DeSantis
VP Kamala Harris
Don't know

42%

39%

19%

HORSE3A: If the election for president 
were held today and were between 

Senator Tim Scott and VP Kamala Harris, 
who would you vote for?

Senator Tim Scott
VP Kamala Harris
Don't know

HORSE3: If the election for president were held today and were between Governor Ron DeSantis and VP Kamala Harris, who would you vote for?
HORSE3A: If the election for president were held today and were between Senator Tim Scott and VP Kamala Harris, who would you vote for?
HORSE4: If the election for president were held today and were between Mike Pompeo and Kamala Harris, who would you vote for?

41%

41%

18%

HORSE4: If the election for president 
were held today and were between Mike 
Pompeo and Kamala Harris, who would 

you vote for?

Mike Pompeo Kamala Harris
Don't know
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JOBS AND COVID SWAP PLACES, BUT REMAIN THE TOP TWO ISSUES FACING NATION

35%
31%

29%
21%

18%
17%

16%
13%

13%
11%

10%
10%

9%
8%
8%

7%
7%
7%
7%
6%
6%

5%
4%

2%

Economy and jobs
Coronavirus
Immigration
Health care

National debt / federal budget deficits
Terrorism / national security

Environment / climate change
Corruption

Crime and drugs
Taxes
Guns

Education
Race relations

Criminal justice (policing, courts, prisons)
Women's rights

Political correctness / cancel culture
Income inequality

Cybersecurity
Civil disorder

Foreign policy
School safety

Policing
Defense

Other

What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

-4

-5
+5

I1. What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? 

+6



20

COVID-19 AND VACCINE
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NEARLY TWO-THIRDS OF AMERICAN VOTERS HAVE RECEIVED THE VACCINE; PRIMARY 
REASON AMONG THOSE UNVACCINATED: CONCERN ABOUT SIDE-EFFECTS

62%

15%

23%

Gotten the vaccine

Plan on getting the vaccine

Will not get the vaccine

Have you gotten the vaccine, plan on getting the 
vaccine, or will not get the vaccine?

49%

39%

22%

21%

16%

13%

12%

5%

Concerned about side-effects

I don't think it's effective

Not worried about COVID-19

I have health concerns (e.g., pregnancy,…

I've already recovered from COVID-19

Religious objections

It should go to other people who are more…

Other

Why are you not willing to take the vaccine? 
(Among those unwilling)

VR31 Have you gotten the vaccine, plan on getting the vaccine, or will not get the vaccine?
VR5. Why are you not willing to take the vaccine?

Will Not Get

Less than HS 44%

Hispanic 33%

18-24 35%

Women 35%
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22

A QUARTER OF UNVACCINATED VOTERS SAY THE VACCINE HAS SERIOUS SIDE EFFECTS; 
30 PERCENT BELIEVE CASES OF THE VIRUS ARE GROWING

30%

44%

26%

Growing

Declining

Staying the same

Do you think new cases of the virus are growing, 
declining, or staying the same?

VR51. Do you think the vaccine has serious side effects, minor side effects or has no meaningful side effects?
VR7. Do you think new cases of the virus are growing, declining, or staying the same? 

April May June July Sep Oct

% 
“Growing” 32% 21% 29% 59% 59% 30%
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23

A SLIGHT MAJORITY OF VOTERS SUPPORT FEDERAL VACCINE MANDATE, BUT NOT FOR 
CHILDREN

53% 47%

Should the federal government be able to mandate that a 
large portion of Americans take the Covid-19 vaccine, or 

should there be no government-driven vaccine 
mandates?

Federal government should mandate vaccines
There should be no vaccine mandates

V1. Should the federal government be able to mandate that a large portion of Americans take the Covid-19 vaccine, or should there be no government-driven vaccine mandates?
V2. President Biden recently announced new federal vaccine requirements for private-sector employees as well as health care workers and federal contractors that applies to 
roughly 100 million Americans. If a vaccine is refused, employees of businesses with more than 100 heads must submit to weekly COVID-19 testing, and health care workers, 
federal employees contractors must take the vaccine. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision by President Biden? 

48% 52%

Should the federal government be able to mandate that 
children up to 18 years old take the Covid-19 vaccine, or 

should there be no government-driven vaccine mandates 
for children?

Federal government should mandate vaccines
There should be no vaccine mandates

Among Parents

Should be 
able to 
mandate

52%

Should not 
be able to 
mandate

48%
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24

VOTERS ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER BIDEN’S POLICIES ARE BASED ON POLITICS OR 
SCIENCE, AND MOST WOULD PREFER MASK POLICIES BE DONE BY STATE AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT

49% 51%

Do you think President Biden's Covid policy has been 
based mostly on science or mostly on politics?

Science Politics

37%

63%

Do you think mask policies should be done mostly by the 
federal government or mostly by state and local 

governments?

Federal State and local

V105. Do you think President Biden’s Covid policy has been based mostly on science or mostly on politics?
V106. Do you think Mask policies should be done most by the federal government or mostly by state and local governments? 
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25

VOTERS ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER BIDEN COVID POLICIES HAVE BEEN EFFECTIVE OR 
CONSISTENT

48% 52%

Do you think President Biden's Covid policy has been 
effective or ineffective?

Effective Ineffective

49% 51%

Do you think that President Biden's Covid policy has been 
consistent or inconsistent?

Consistent Inconsistent

V103. Do you think President Biden’s Covid policy has been effective or ineffective?
V104. Do you think that President Biden’s Covid policy has been consistent or inconsistent?
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TAXES AND INFLATION
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27

MOST VOTERS SAY TAXES SHOULD BE LOWERED AND OPPOSE RAISING FEDERAL TAXES

17%

50%

33%

Do you think taxes overall should be raised, lowered or 
kept the same?

Raised Lowered Kept the same

31%

69%

Do you favor or oppose raising taxes at the federal level?

Favor Oppose

T1: Do you think taxes overall should be raised, lowered or kept the same?
T2: Do you favor or oppose raising taxes at the federal level?
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28

MOST OPPOSE RAISING INCOME TAXES AND THINK PEOPLE SHOULD BE TAXED ON 
INCOME, NOT ASSETS

23%

77%

Do you favor or oppose raising individual income taxes?

Favor Oppose

43%
57%

Should people be taxed on their wealth and the sum of 
the assets they have in addition to their income, or just 

taxed on their income?

Wealth and sum of assets Just their income

T3: Do you favor or oppose raising individual income taxes?
TAX20: Should people be taxed on their wealth and the sum of the assets they have in addition to their income, or just taxed on their income?
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29

VOTERS WANT PEOPLE TO BE TAXED WHEN THEY SELL ASSETS, BUT MOST FAVOR A 
SPECIAL TAX ON BILLIONAIRES

37%

63%

Houses and Stocks go up and down in value while people 
hold them. Should people be taxed on the annual value of 
those assets or just taxed when they sell them and realize 

income?

Taxed on the annual value of their assets
Just taxed when they sell assets

59%
41%

The Democrats are proposing a special tax on billionaires 
based on the value of their assets - do you favor or 

oppose imposing a special tax on billionaires based on 
their wealth?

Favor Oppose

TAX21: Houses and Stocks go up and down in value while people hold them. Should people be taxed on the annual value of those assets or just taxed when they sell them and realize income?
TAX22: The Democrats are proposing a special tax on billionaires based on the value of their assets - do you favor or oppose imposing a special tax on billionaires based on their wealth?
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30

MOST EXPECT BILLIONAIRES TO TRY TO AVOID THE TAX, AND THAT SUCH TAX WOULD 
EVENTUALLY EXTEND TO LOWER INCOME LEVELS

31%

69%

Do you think that billionaires will mostly pay the special 
tax or will they mostly move or take other measures to 

avoid the tax?

Pay the tax Avoid the tax

45%
55%

Do you think a wealth tax on billionaires will just tax 
billionaires or will the tax once passed eventually be 

extended to lower and lower levels?

Will just tax billionaires
Extended to lower levels

TAX23: Do you think that billionaires will mostly pay the special tax or will they mostly move or take other measures to avoid the tax?
TAX24: Do you think a wealth tax on billionaires will just tax billionaires or will the tax once passed eventually be extended to lower and lower levels?
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31

TWO-THIRDS FAVOR A 15% TAX ON CORPORATIONS, BUT ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER OR 
NOT THIS WOULD AFFECT INVESTMENTS

66%

34%

Do you favor or oppose a minimum tax on corporations 
earning over $1 billion of 15 percent?

Favor Oppose

50% 50%

Corporations that pay little tax generally have deductions 
for the investment they have made in new plant and 

equipment. Do you think the minimum tax will result in 
lower investment by companies or will it not really affect 

their investment?

Will lower investments Not affect investments

TAX25: Do you favor or oppose a minimum tax on corporations earning over $1 billion of 15 per cent?
TAX26: Corporations that pay little tax generally have deductions for the investment they have made in new plant and equipment. Do you think the minimum tax will result in lower investment by 
companies or will it not really affect their investment?
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32

MOST VOTERS SAY A CORPORATE TAX WOULD TRICKLE DOWN AS INCREASED PRICES 
FOR CONSUMERS

30%

70%

Do you think corporate tax increases will be limited in 
their impact to businesses or trickle down as increased 

costs for goods and services on consumers?

Limited to in their impact

Trickle down as increased costs for goods and
i

67%

33%

Do you think raising taxes now could cost the economy 
jobs and growth or do you think raising taxes now will 

not affect the overall economy?

Could cost the economy jobs and growth
Raising taxes will not affect the overall economy

T7: Do you think corporate tax increases will be limited in their impact to businesses or trickle down as increased costs for goods and services on consumers?
T8: Do you think raising taxes now could cost the economy jobs and growth or do you think raising taxes now will not affect the overall economy?
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33

PLURALITY OF VOTERS FAVOR SOME INFRASTRUCTURE SPENDING BILL, BUT NOT ONE 
OVER $2T

27%

45%

20%

8%

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not closely

Not at all

How closely are you paying attention to 
Congress' deliberation of President Biden's 

infrastructure and social spending bills?

29%

45%

25%

Should Congress spend more than $1.5 to $2 trillion on 
the social spending and climate change bill, less than $1.5 

to $2 trillion, or nothing at all?

Nothing / $0
Less than $1.5 to $2 trillion
Over $2 trillion

TAX9: How closely are you paying attention to Congress' deliberation of President Biden's infrastructure and social spending bills?
TAX10: Should Congress spend more than $1.5 to $2 trillion on the social spending and climate change bill, less than $2 trillion, or nothing at all?
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34

MOST DO NOT FAVOR A BILL IF IT IS DEBT-FINANCED AND THINK THE SPENDING BILL 
WILL LEAD TO INCREASED INFLATION

42%
58%

Do you favor or oppose a $1.5 to $2 trillion dollar social 
spending bill that would be financed by increasing the 

deficit and tax increases?

Favor Oppose

56%
20%

24%

Do you think a $1.5 to $2 trillion dollar social spending 
bill will lead to more inflation, less inflation, or would it 

have no effect on inflation?

More Less No effect

TAX11: Do you favor or oppose a $1.5 to $2 trillion dollar social spending bill that would be financed by increasing the deficit and tax increases?
TAX12: Do you think a $1.5 to $2 trillion dollar social spending bill will lead to more inflation, less inflation, or would it have no effect on inflation?
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35

MOST ARE LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR A REPRESENTATIVE WHO VOTES FOR THE SOCIAL 
SPENDING BILL, BUT THEY SUPPORT THE PHYSICAL INFRASTRUCTURE BILL

44%
56%

If your representative voted for such a bill would you be 
more likely to vote for them or less likely to vote for them 

for re-election?

More likely Less likely

TAX13: If your representative voted for such a bill would you be more likely to vote for them or less likely to vote for them for re-election?
TAX27: Several moderates have held up the social spending bill to reduce its size and reduce the tax increases. In general do you support or oppose the actions of these moderates?

66%
34%

Do you favor or oppose passing the physical 
infrastructure bill for roads, bridges, internet and other 

items?

Favor Oppose

Row % More likely Less likely

Democrat 72% 28%

Republican 20% 80%

Independent 38% 62%

White 40% 60%

Black/AA 62% 38%

Hispanic 53% 47%

Row % Favor Oppose

Democrat 79% 21%

Republican 57% 43%

Independent 59% 41%

College+ 73% 27%

White 69% 31%

18-34 52% 48%

65+ 74% 26%
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36

MOST SUPPORT THE ACTIONS OF MODERATE DEMOCRATS AND OPPOSE 
PROGRESSIVES HOLDING UP THE PHYSICAL INFRASTRUCTURE BILL BECAUSE OF 
SOCIAL SPENDING

41%
59%

A bi-partisan physical infrastructure bill was passed by the 
Senate but held up in the House by the progressives who 

threatened to vote against it if they did not get a big 
enough social spending bill. Do you support or oppose the 

actions of the progressi

Support Oppose

TAX27A: A bi-partisan physical infrastructure bill was passed by the Senate but held up in the House by the progressives who threatened to vote against it if they did not get a big enough social 
spending bill. Do you support or oppose the actions of the progressives?
TAX28: Do you favor or oppose passing the physical infrastructure bill for roads, bridges, internet and other items?

65%

35%

Several moderates have held up the social spending bill 
to reduce its size and reduce the tax increases. In general 

do you support or oppose the actions of these 
moderates?

Support Oppose
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37

MOST VOTERS SAY THE PHYSICAL INFRASTRUCTURE BILL SHOULD HAVE BEEN VOTED 
ON INSTEAD OF HELD UP IN SENATE

39%

61%

Do you think the physical infrastructure bill should have 
been held up for the social spending bill or voted on right 

away after passage by the Senate?

Should have been held up for social spending bill
Should have been voted on right away

TAX29: Do you think the physical infrastructure bill should have been held up for the social spending bill or voted on right away after passage by the Senate?
TAX30: Do you favor or oppose 12 weeks of paid family leave for all births?
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38

MOST SUPPORT PAID FAMILY LEAVE AND BELIEVE THE NATION CAN AFFORD TO 
PROVIDE IT

53% 47%

Do you think we can afford that right now or not right 
now?

Can afford right now Not right now

TAX31: Do you think we can afford that right now or not right now?
TAX32: Do you favor or oppose making the first two years of college free?

61%

39%

Do you favor or oppose 12 weeks of paid family leave for 
all births?

Favor Oppose
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39

MOST SUPPORT FREE COLLEGE (TWO YEARS), BUT ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER OR NOT 
THE NATION CAN AFFORD IT NOW

49% 51%

Do you think we can afford that right now or not right 
now?

Can afford right now Not right now

TAX33: Do you think we can afford that right now or not right now?
TAX34: Do you favor or oppose expanding Medicare to cover dental and vision expenses?

53% 47%

Do you favor or oppose making the first two years of 
college free?

Favor Oppose
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40

A LARGE MAJORITY FAVORS MEDICARE EXPANSION, AND TWO-THIRDS OF VOTERS 
THINK THE NATION CAN AFFORD THIS

68%

32%

Do you think we can afford that right now or not right 
now?

Can afford right now Not right now

TAX35: Do you think we can afford that right now or not right now?

78%

22%

Do you favor or oppose expanding Medicare to cover 
dental and vision expenses?

Favor Oppose
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41

VIRTUALLY ALL VOTERS ARE AT LEAST SOMEWHAT CONCERNED WITH INFLATION, BUT 
HAVE LITTLE CONFIDENCE IN BIDEN ADMIN AND THE FED TO KEEP IT BAY

49%

38%

8%

5%

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Somewhat not
concerned

Not at all
concerned

Are you concerned or not 
concerned about increased 

inflation?

17%

27%

21%

35%

Very confident

Somewhat
confident

Not confident

Not at all
confident

How confident are you in the 
Biden Administration's ability to 

keep inflation at bay?

TAX16: Are you concerned or not concerned about increased inflation?
TAX17: How confident are you in the Biden Administration's ability to keep inflation at bay?

16%

31%

27%

26%

Very confident

Somewhat
confident

Not confident

Not at all
confident

How confident are you in the 
Federal Reserve's ability to keep 

inflation at bay?
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42

MOST WANT TO SEE THE STANDARD DEDUCTION OF TAXES INDEXED TO INFLATION

71%

29%

Should standard deductions and tax bracket levels be 
indexed to take into account inflation or not?

Should be indexed Not indexed

TAX18: How confident are you in the Federal Reserve's ability to keep inflation at bay?
TAX19: Should standard deductions and tax bracket levels be indexed to take into account inflation or not?
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SOCIAL ISSUES
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44

MOST VOTERS SAY A.G. TREATING PARENTS AS DOMESTIC TERRORISTS IS WRONG AND 
HE SHOULD RETRACT MEMO

36%
64%

Do you think the attorney general was right or wrong to 
say the FBI will treat rowdy parents at school board 

meetings as potential domestic terrorists?

Right Wrong

45% 55%

Should the attorney general move forward with 
investigations of parent groups or retract his memo on 

the subject?

Move forward with investigation
Retract his memo

CS1: Do you think the attorney general was right or wrong to say the FBI will treat rowdy parents at school board meetings as potential domestic terrorists?
CS2: Should the attorney general move forward with investigations of parent groups or retract his memo on the subject?

Right Wrong

Parents 43% 57%

Non-parents 30% 70%

DEM 56% 44%

GOP 21% 79%

IND 28% 72%

White 31% 69%

Black/AA 47% 53%

Hispanic 50% 50%

Move forward Retract

Parents 53% 47%

Non-parents 39% 61%

DEM 63% 37%

GOP 32% 68%

IND 37% 63%

White 41% 59%

Black/AA 57% 43%

Hispanic 54% 46%
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45

MOST HAVE HEARD OF CRITICAL RACE THEORY, BUT THEY ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER 
THEY UNDERSTAND THE THEORY OR NOT

57%
43%

Have you heard of critical race theory?

Yes No

48% 52%

Do you feel you know what it is or 
don't really understand what it is?

Know Do not know
CS3: Have you heard of critical race theory?
CS4: Do you feel you know what it is or don't really understand what it is?

Heard of CRT

Parents 52%

Non-parents 61%

DEM 52%

GOP 62%

IND 58%

Men 67%

Women 48%

White 61%

Black/AA 51%

Hispanic 54%

Understand CRT

DEM 47%

GOP 52%

IND 47%

Men 58%

Women 39%

College+ 60%
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46

VOTERS SAY CRITICAL RACE THEORY SHOULDN’T BE TAUGHT IN SCHOOLS AND MOST 
SAY STUDENTS SHOULD BE TAUGHT TO IGNORE RACE AS A FACTOR IN DECISIONS

43%
57%

Based on what you know, do you think critical race 
theory should be taught in elementary schools or not 

taught in such schools?

Critical race theory should be taught in schools
Should not be taught in schools

37%

63%

Do you think the schools should promote the idea that 
people are victims and oppressors based on their race or 
should they teach children to ignore race in all decisions 

to judge people by their character?

People are victims based on their race
Ignore race in all decisions

CS5: Based on what you know, do you think critical race theory should be taught in elementary schools or not taught in such schools?
CS6: Do you think the schools should promote the idea that people are victims and oppressors based on their race or should they teach children to ignore race in all decisions to judge people by their 
character?

Should be taught in school

DEM 68%

GOP 20%

IND 40%

Should be taught in school

18-34 63%

35-49 47%

50-64 29%

65+ 35%
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47

MOST VOTERS SAY THERE ARE TWO GENDERS

72%

28%

Do you think there are two genders or more than two 
genders?

Two genders More than two genders

CS7: Do you think there are two genders or more than two genders?

Only two genders

DEM 62%

GOP 83%

IND 73%

Men 76%

Women 68%

18-34 61%

35-49 70%

50-64 80%

65+ 76%
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48

MOST VOTERS SAY PEOPLE ARE BORN WITH THEIR GENDER PRONOUN

38%

62%

Do you think that people should be able to choose their 
gender and pronouns or are someone's gender and 

pronouns what they are born with?

People should be able to choose their gender
People are born with their gender

CS9: Do you think that people should be able to choose their gender and pronouns or are someone's gender and pronouns what they are born with?
CS10: Do you think the discussions of critical race theory and gender are real public issues or are they phony cultural wars?

People can choose gender

DEM 59%

GOP 18%

IND 36%

Men 34%

Women 41%

18-34 54%

35-49 45%

50-64 24%

65+ 27%

Parents 45%

Non-parents 32%
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49

MOST OPPOSE DEFUNDING THE POLICE AND OPPOSE ENDING CASH BAIL

25%

75%

Do you favor or oppose defunding the police?

Favor Oppose

36%

64%

Do you favor or oppose ending all cash bail for criminal 
suspects?

Favor Oppose

CS11: Do you favor or oppose defunding the police?
CS12: Do you favor or oppose ending all cash bail for criminal suspects?
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50

VOTERS SAY ENDING CASH BAIL WOULD ENDANGER CITIZENS

45%
55%

Some people say eliminating cash bail improves equity 
and racial justice while others say that eliminating all cash 

bail puts criminals back on the streets and endangers 
citizens. Which is closer to your view?

Eliminating cash bail improves equity and racial justice

Eliminating cash bail puts criminals back on the streets and endangers citizens

18%

28%

19%

35%

Much more likely to vote for the
Democrats

Somewhat more likely to vote for
the Democrats

Somewhat more likely to vote for
the Republicans

Much more likely to vote for the
Republicans

President Biden says he is for eliminating all 
cash bail for racial equity and justice. Does this 

make you...

CS13: Some people say eliminating cash bail improves equity and racial justice while others say that eliminating all cash bail puts criminals back on the streets and endangers citizens. Which is closer 
to your view?
CS14: President Biden says he is for eliminating all cash bail for racial equity and justice. Does this make you...
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MOST VOTERS WOULD LIKE TO SEE MORE RATHER THAN FEWER POLICE AND BELIEVE 
CRIME IN MAJOR CITIES IS INCREASING

80%

20%

Do you think that major cities need more police in the 
communities or fewer police in the communities?

More police Fewer police

72%

10%

18%

Do you think crime in major cities is increasing, 
decreasing or staying the same?

Increasing Decreasing Staying the same

CS15: Do you think that major cities need more police in the communities or fewer police in the communities?
CS16: Do you think crime in major cities is increasing, decreasing or staying the same?
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MOST THINK THAT BIDEN POLICIES ARE RESULTING IN MORE CRIME 

63%

37%

Do you think the Biden administration's policies are helping to increase crime or are working to decrease crime?

Increasing crime Decreasing crime

CS17: Do you think the Biden administration's policies are helping to increase crime or are working to decrease crime?
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CLIMATE CHANGE
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CLIMATE CHANGE IS A SERIOUS ISSUE, BUT MOST DON’T KNOW THERE IS RECORD ICE 
FORMATION HAPPENING

40%

31%

16%

13%

Very serious

Somewhat serious

Not too serious

Not at all serious

How serious an issue do you think climate 
change is for the country right now?

CLI1: How serious an issue do you think climate change is for the country right now?
CLI2: Do you think the arctic ice cap is melting now or has record ice formation?

68%

32%

Do you think the arctic ice cap is melting now or has 
record ice formation?

Ice cap is melting Record ice formation
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MOST VOTERS WOULD WANT TO SEE A GRADUAL TRANSITION AWAY FROM GAS-
POWERED VEHICLES

29%

71%

Do you think we should move now to eliminate all gas-
powered vehicles with large subsidies and expenditures 

or should we make a more gradual transition to 
alternative vehicles?

Eliminate all gas-powered vehicles
Gradual transition to alternative vehicles

CLI3: Do you think we should move now to eliminate all gas-powered vehicles with large subsidies and expenditures or should we make a more gradual transition to alternative vehicles?
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VOTERS ARE SPLIT ON WHETHER THE CLIMATE CHANGE MOVEMENT IS TOO 
EXTREME, THEY BLAME THE BIDEN ADMINISTRATION FOR INCREASES IN THE PRICE OF 
GASOLINE

52% 48%

Do you think that the climate change movement is doing 
what we need to do or have they become too extreme in 

their solutions?

Doing what is needed
Have become too extreme

61%

39%

Do you think that the increase in the price of gasoline has 
been caused by the Biden administration policies or do 
you think that the increase is not due to their policies?

Biden administration Not due to their policies

CLI4: Do you think that the climate change movement is doing what we need to do or have they become too extreme in their solutions?
CLI5: Do you think that the increase in the price of gasoline has been caused by the Biden administration policies or do you think that the increase is not due to their policies?
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MOST FAVOR ENERGY INDEPENDENCE OVER REDUCING CARBON EMISSIONS

59%
41%

Which is more important right now - maintaining energy 
independence or reducing our carbon emissions?

Maintaining energy independence
Reducing carbon emissions

42%
58%

Do you think we should be banning almost all new 
fracking and drilling for oil and gas now to do our part to 

combat climate change or should we be doing enough 
new drilling to maintain energy independence and keep 

oil prices low?

Ban all new fracking and drilling

Do new drilling to maintain energy independence and
keep prices low

CLI6: Which is more important right now - maintaining energy independence or reducing our carbon emissions?
CLI7: Do you think we should be banning almost all new fracking and drilling for oil and gas now to do our part to combat climate change or should we be doing enough new drilling to maintain 
energy independence and keep oil prices low?



Co
py

rig
ht

 ©
20

16
  T

he
 N

ie
ls

en
 C

om
pa

ny
. C

on
fid

en
tia

l a
nd

 p
ro

pr
ie

ta
ry

.

58

MOST WOULD OPPOSE A GAS TAX

33%

67%

Would you favor or oppose a tax on carbon including new 
taxes on gasoline?

Favor Oppose

42%
58%

Do you favor or oppose spending 1 to 2 trillion dollars 
now on reducing carbon emissions and transitioning to 

electric vehicles or do you think that is too large a 
program for right now?

Favor Oppose

CLI18: Would you favor or oppose a tax on carbon including new taxes on gasoline?
CLI19: Do you favor or oppose spending 1 to 2 trillion dollars now on reducing carbon emissions and transitioning to electric vehicles or do you think that is too large a program for right now?
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VOTERS SAY CARBON EMISSIONS IS PRIMARILY CHINA’S PROBLEM, NOT OURS

36%

64%

Do you think that carbon emissions are primarily a problem of the US or more a problem of countries like China?

Primarily a US problem More a problem for countries like China

CLI20: Do you think that carbon emissions are primarily a problem of the US or more a problem of countries like China?
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IMMIGRATION
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ILLEGAL IMMIGRATIONS IS A SERIOUS ISSUE ACCORDING TO HALF OF VOTERS

49%

32%

13%

6%

Very serious

Somewhat serious

Not too serious

Not at all serious

How serious of an issue do you think illegal 
immigration is for the country right now?

IMM1: How serious of an issue do you think illegal immigration is for the country right now?
IMM2: Do you think the number of monthly border crossings by illegal immigrants has increased, decreased, or stayed the same since President Biden took office?

68%
13%

20%

Do you think the number of monthly border crossings by 
illegal immigrants has increased, decreased, or stayed the 

same since President Biden took office?

Increased Decreased Stayed the same
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TO CURB ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION, STRICTER POLICIES ARE NEEDED

32%

68%

Is the current surge in illegal immigrants at the border a 
crisis that needs to be addressed immediately or is it 
something that can be dealt with by the immigration 

system we have currently in place?

Continue current policies

Issue new, stricter policies to reduce the flow of people across the border

65%

35%

Do you think the Biden Administration executive orders on 
immigration encourage or discourage illegal immigration?

Encourage Discourage

IMM3: Is the current surge in illegal immigrants at the border a crisis that needs to be addressed immediately or is it something that can be dealt with by the immigration system we have currently in 
place?
IMM4: Do you think the Biden Administration executive orders on immigration encourage or discourage illegal immigration?
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MOST VOTERS WORRY BIDEN’S POLICIES ARE CREATING AN OPEN BORDER

54% 46%

Is the Biden administration creating an open border or is 
it just trying to enforce immigration laws more 

humanely?

Creating an open border
Enforcing immigration laws more humanely

59%
41%

Do you think that people who cross the border with 
Mexico illegally should be turned back to Mexico or 

released into the US with a court date?

Increasing the flow of drugs
Simply treating people more humanely

IMM5: Is the Biden administration creating an open border or is it just trying to enforce immigration laws more humanely?
IMM6: Do you think that people who cross the border with Mexico illegally should be turned back to Mexico or released into the US with a court date?



Co
py

rig
ht

 ©
20

16
  T

he
 N

ie
ls

en
 C

om
pa

ny
. C

on
fid

en
tia

l a
nd

 p
ro

pr
ie

ta
ry

.

64

MOST SAY THAT ILLEGAL CROSSERS SHOULD BE TURNED BACK TO MEXICO INSTEAD OF 
RELEASED IN THE U.S. 

71%

29%

Do you think that people who cross the border with 
Mexico illegally should be turned back to Mexico or 

released into the US with a court date? 

Turned back to Mexico
Released into the US with a court date

67%

33%

Does the Biden administration reversing course and bringing 
back the Trump- era Remain in Mexico policy for illegal 

immigrants show that Biden was wrong to repeal the policy 
in the first place or not?

Yes, he was wrong to repeal it
No, he was not wrong

IMM7: Do you think that coming into the United States without any documentation should be a crime or not a crime?
IMM8: Do you think that any holes in the border wall with Mexico should be patched with physical barriers or should be left open?
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THE CURRENT SURGE IN ILLEGAL IMMIGRANTS NEED TO BE ADDRESSED ASAP

73%

27%

Is the current surge in illegal immigrants at the border a crisis that needs to be addressed immediately or is it 
something that can be dealt with by the immigration system we have currently in place?

Crisis that needs to be addressed immediately
Something that can be dealt with by the immigration system we have currently

IMM9: Is the current surge in illegal immigrants at the border a crisis that needs to be addressed immediately or is it something that can be dealt with by the immigration system we have currently in 
place?



66

CRYPTOCURRENCY
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OVER 2 IN 10 VOTERS OWN CRYPTO AND CLOSE TO 4 IN 10 WOULD CONSIDER 
INVESTING IN IT

23%

77%

Do you own cryptocurrencies like Bitcoin, Ethereum, or 
any others?

Yes No

37%

63%

Would you consider investing your own money in 
cryptocurrencies like Bitcoin, Ethereum, or any others?

Yes No

CLI20: Do you think that carbon emissions are primarily a problem of the US or more a problem of countries like China?
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FEW VOTERS WOULD ACCEPT CRYPTO AS PAYMENT

23%

77%

Would you accept payment from your employer in 
cryptocurrency?

Yes No

Of those who would accept crypto from 
their employer, they would accept up to 
59% of their compensation in the form 
of crypto.

C3X: Would you accept payment from your employer in cryptocurrency?
C3B: How much of your pay would you be willing to accept as cryptocurrency?



Co
py

rig
ht

 ©
20

16
  T

he
 N

ie
ls

en
 C

om
pa

ny
. C

on
fid

en
tia

l a
nd

 p
ro

pr
ie

ta
ry

.

69

MOST BELIEVE IN AN INDIVIDUAL’S RIGHT TO ACCESS UNPROTECTED FINANCIAL 
INTERMEDIARIES; BELIEVE INDIVIDUALS SHOULD BE ABLE TO CONDUCT 
TRANSACTIONS FREE FROM THE OVERSIGHT OF GOVERNMENTS

62%

38%

Do you believe individuals should have access to financial 
services that are not offered or protected by traditional 

financial intermediaries like banks or not?

Yes No

C4X: Do you believe individuals should have access to financial services that are not offered or protected by traditional financial intermediaries like banks or not?
C5X: Do you believe individuals should be able to conduct financial transactions free from the oversight of governments and tax authorities or not?

61%

39%

Do you believe individuals should be able to conduct 
financial transactions free from the oversight of 

governments and tax authorities or not?

Yes No
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A VERY SLIGHT MAJORITY OF VOTERS SAY IT IS THE GOVERNMENT’S RESPONSIBILITY 
TO ENSURE PEOPLE CAN ACQUIRE DIGITAL CURRENCIES SAFELY

53% 47%

Is it the responsibility of the federal government to make 
sure individuals are able to safely acquire digital currencies 

and use decentralized financial networks or not?

Yes No

C6X: Is it the responsibility of the federal government to make sure individuals are able to safely acquire digital currencies and use decentralized financial networks or not?
C7X: Do you think the current approach of the federal government's regulation of cryptocurrencies is too lenient, too strict, or just right?

32%

24%

44%

Do you think the current approach of the federal 
government's regulation of cryptocurrencies is too lenient, 

too strict, or just right?

Too lenient Too strict Just right
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MOST ARE CONCERNED ABOUT CRYPTO’S STABILITY AND POTENTIAL FOR MISUSE 
AMONG THE WEALTHY AND VIOLENT OR NON-STATE ACTORS

26%

36%

20%

18%

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Little concerned

Not at all concerned

How concerned are you that 
cryptocurrencies are unstable or 

too volatile?

C8X: How concerned are you that cryptocurrencies are unstable or too volatile?
C9X: How concerned are you that cryptocurrencies are only used for the wealthy to speculate and get richer?
C10X: How concerned are you that cryptocurrencies are used by hackers, terrorists, and other non-state actors?

26%

34%

19%

21%

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Little concerned

Not at all concerned

How concerned are you that 
cryptocurrencies are only used for 
the wealthy to speculate and get 

richer?

36%

35%

16%

13%

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Little concerned

Not at all concerned

How concerned are you that 
cryptocurrencies are used by 
hackers, terrorists, and other 

non-state actors?
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MOST WANT TO SEE THE U.S. GOVERNMENT SUPPORT CRYPTOCURRENCIES 

21%

40%

25%

14%

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The US government should support the 
crypto industry so that our financial system 
can remain a world-leader - Do you agree or 

disagree with the following statements?

C11Xr1: The US government should support the crypto industry so that our financial system can remain a world-leader - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
C11Xr2: The US government should support the cryptocurrency industry as a counterweight to China's digital currency efforts - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

21%

41%

24%

15%

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The US government should support the 
cryptocurrency industry as a counterweight 
to China's digital currency efforts - Do you 

agree or disagree with the following 
statements?
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